TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safra National Bank of New York		106/06/2007	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safra Trademarks Holding Limited	
Street Address:	Marcy Building, 2nd Floor, Purcell Estate	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2416	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1806382	SAFRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)408-4400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: Finnegan Henderson Farabow et al.

901 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09931.0010

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow et al. Name:

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0986**

900083978

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT	s Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson		
Signature:	/Julia Anne Matheson/		
Date:	08/09/2007		
Total Attachments: 4 source=10 assignment#page1.tif source=10 assignment#page2.tif source=10 assignment#page3.tif source=10 assignment#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is executed on this 06th day of June, 2007 by and between SAFRA NATIONAL BANK OF NEW YORK, national banking association chartered bank under the laws of the United States ("Assignor") and Safra Trademarks Holding Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having its offices at Marcy Building, 2nd Floor, Purcell Estate, P.O. Box 2416, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment Agreement dated as of July 24, 2006 (the "Assignment Agreement"), Assignor is obligated to assign the Assigned Marks (as defined in the Assignment Agreement) that it owns to Assignee, as fully set forth in the Assignment Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks, service marks and domain names identified on Schedule A (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks") and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to all of the Trademarks and all goodwill connected with the use thereof, symbolized thereby, and associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor, subject to the retention of a reserved royalty-free license to use the Trademarks for a twenty-five year period, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest (other than the retained license), if any, in and to the Trademarks, and all applications, registrations, and renewals therefor, together with all translations thereof, all goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith.
 - 3. Assignor further agrees to execute upon the request of Assignee such additional documents as are necessary to continue, secure, defend, register, and otherwise give full effect to

and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Agreement and the Assignment Agreement in the Trademarks, and all applications, registrations, and renewals therefor, together with all translations thereof, in the respective country or countries, and the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith.

- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States issue and record the title of Assignee as owner of all right, title, and interest (other than the retained license) in and to the Trademarks, all applications, registrations, and renewals therefor, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof, symbolized thereby, and associated therewith.
- 5. All provisions of the Assignment Agreement are incorporated herein and govern this Agreement. Nothing herein is intended to modify, limit, or otherwise affect the representations, warranties, covenants, and agreements contained in the Assignment Agreement, and such representations, covenants, and agreements shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with the terms of the Assignment Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, the provisions of the Assignment Agreement shall govern, supersede, prevail, and apply.
- 6. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meaning as defined in the Assignment Agreement.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has signed below, by its duly authorized legal representative, on this 06th day of June, 2007.

Dr (1 15/0 to 12

200

NUB. A SIN

CARUS BERTHEO

State of New York County Of New York

On this 20th day of JUNE , 2007, before me appeared SAFRA NATIONAL BANK OF NEW YORK, who acknowledged execution of this Agreement as a free act by such ASSIGNOR.

KAREN DA-IN CHANG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CH5004133
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York Count
My Commission Expires Nov. 9, 22

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On behalf of ASSIGNEE, I hereby acknowledge receipt of assignment of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A.

SAFRA TRADEMARKS HOLDING LIMITED

By: Name: Jacob M. Safra

Title: Director

Date:

Name: Jacob J. Safra

Title: Director

Date:

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Class	Applic. Date	Applic. Number		
United States	Safra	36	16/04/92	74266524	23/11/93	1.806.382

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 08/09/2007